

SC No. 462/21
State Vs. Deepak etc.

15.07.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
alongwith IO ASI Virender Singh.
Both the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Kulvinder Singh, Counsel for the accused.

PW Vikas Gupta and Robin Gupta are present but
discharged unexamined for today on their request being not well.

Now to come up for PE on 27.09.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2022