

SC 462/2021

STATE Vs. DEEPAK AND ORS.

FIR No. 325 /2020

PS (Mandawali)

22.09.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both accused are present on bail with Sh. Kulvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel.

PW-1 Robin and PW-2 Vikas have been recalled for cross-examination (on application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. allowed on 28.02.2023), cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
22.09.2023